

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23639/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in CMWP No. 17871/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HARI MOHAN VERMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Upasana Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel seeks time to place on record

a copy of the
application moved under Section 17 of the Small Causes Court Act
by the
Petitioners.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla) (Kanwal S
Court Master Court M
aster)