

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23639/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in CMWP No. 17871/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HARI MOHAN VERMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt.6.12.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anurag Dubey,Adv.

Mr.D.P.Pandey,Adv.

Mr. M.Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

telephone
d been
has no

Counsel for the petitioner states that on
he has been instructed to say that a compromise ha
effected between the parties. Counsel says that he
written instructions.

r non-

The special leave petition is dismissed fo
prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER